
  

 
 

Alaska Workforce Investment Board  
Name   Address Phone Fax E-mail 

1. Lt. Governor  
Byron Mallott 

Lieutenant Governor 
State of Alaska 

P.O. Box 110015 
Juneau, AK 99811-0015 

465-3520 
269-7460 

465-5400 
269-0263 

byron.mallott@alaska.gov 

Lt. Governor’s Designee: 
Gerad Godfrey 

Lt Governor’s Office 
State of Alaska 

550 W 7th Ave 
Anchorage, AK 99501  269-7450 269-0263 gerad.godfrey@alaska.gov 

2. Commissioner  
Heidi Drygas 

Dept. of Labor & Workforce 
Development 

P.O. Box 111149 
Anchorage, AK 99501 

465-2700 465-2784 heidi.drygas@alaska.gov 
 

DOLWD Designee: 
Greg Cashen 

Dept. of Labor & Workforce 
Development 

P.O. Box 111149 
Juneau, AK  99802-1149 

465-2700 465-2784 greg.cashen@alaska.gov 

3. Commissioner   
 Dr. Michael Johnson 

Dept. of Education & Early 
Development 

P.O. Box 110500 
Juneau, AK  99811-0500 

465-2800 465-3452 deed.commissioner@alaska.gov 

DEED Designee: 
  

Dept. of Education & Early 
Development 

P.O. Box 110500 
Juneau, AK  99811-0500 

      

4. Commissioner 
Valerie Davidson 

Dept. of Health & Social 
Services 

P.O. Box 240249 
Anchorage, AK 99524-
0249 

269-7800   valerie.davidson@alaska.gov 

DHSS Designee: 
 Karen Forrest 

Dept. of Health & Social 
Services 

P.O. Box 1100635 
Juneau, AK 99811-0635 

465-1610  karen.forrest@alaska.gov 

5. Commissioner 
Chris Hladick   

Dept. of Commerce, Com & 
Economic Development 

 P.O. Box 110804 
Juneau, AK 99811-0804 

465-5459   chris.hladick@alaska.gov 

DCCED Designee: 
Ethan Tyler 

Dept. of Commerce, Com. & 
Economic Development 

550 W. 7th Ave. Ste. 1770 
Anchorage, AK 99501 

269-4048  ethan.tyler@alaska.gov 

6. University of Alaska Rep 
Fred Villa, 10/13/17 

Workforce Programs P.O. Box 755200 
Fairbanks, AK 99775 

450-8008 
450-8002 

450-8012 fred.villa@alaska.edu 

7.  Cheryl Edenshaw  
Post Sec Ed/Voc/Ind, 10/13/17 

Alaska Technical Center P.O. Box 571 
Kotzebue, AK 99752 

442-1501 
442-3720 

 cedenshaw@nwarctic.org 

8. Carin Smolin 
Sec Voc Ed, 10/13/17 

Juneau School District 515 Laurel Drive 
Douglas, AK 99824 

364-3794 
523-1877 
321-2337 

 carin.smolin@juneauschools.org 

9. Daniel Domke 
Public Education, 10/13/20 

Fairbanks North Star 
Borough School District 

3900 University Ave.  
Fairbanks, AK 99709 

590-9049 H 
452-2000 W 
x11537 

  daniel.domke@k12northstar.org 

10. David Alexander 
Adult Basic Ed, 10/13/19 

Nine Star Education and 
Employment Services 

16452 Noble Point Drive 
Anchorage, AK 99516 

339-0810 
301-4888 

279-3299 davida@ninestar.com 

11. Kathy Craft 
Prof Dev Disabilities, 10/13/20 

Alaska Health Workforce 
Coalition 

1116 Pickering Drive 
Fairbanks, AK 99709 

388-9417  kcraft@alaska.edu 

12. Mike Tucker 
Native E/T Org, 10/13/19 

Knik Tribe 4205 Charing Cross Circle 
Anchorage, AK 99504 

529-5650 
 

 mtucker@kniktribe.org 

13.Vacant 
Business/Industry, 10/13/17 

          

14. Larry Bell, Chair  
Business/Industry, 10/13/17 

Nat. Electrical Contractors 
Assn. NECA 

712 W. 36th Avenue 
Anchorage, AK 99503 

561-1958 
244-4166 

 larry@alaskaneca.org 

15. Tabitha Gregory 
Business/Industry, 10/13/20 

Copper Valley Telecom P.O. Box 15140 
Valdez, AK 99689 

255-8517 H 
835-7763 W 

  chalet@valdezak.net 

16. Meg Nordale 
Business/Industry, 10/13/20 

GHEMM Company P.O. Box 70507 
Fairbanks, AK 99707 

474-0499 H 
452-5191 W 
460-1069 C 

 meg@ghemm.com 

17. Corey Hester 
Private Sector, 10/13/20 

Alaska Airmen’s 
Association 

3126 Cottonwood St. 
Anchorage, AK 99508 

744-6322 
 

  hester.corey@gmail.com 

18 Kurt Kuhne 
Private Sector, 10/13/19 

  1202 Seward Avenue 
Sitka, AK 99835 

545-0123   kuhneklanak@gmail.com 

19. James Hastings 
Veteran, 10/13/19  

Alaska’s Healing Hearts 860 North Plymouth Cir. 
Wasilla, AK 99654 

232-1527 
  

  ahh-james@outlook.com 

20. Marcus Trivette 
Private Sector, 10/13/19 

Brice, Inc. P.O. Box 61202 
Fairbanks, AK 99706 

452-2512 
978-3025 

 marcust@briceinc.com 

21. Bruce Bustamante 
Private Sector, 10/13/20 

Anchorage Chamber of 
Commerce 

1016 W. 6th Ave. Ste. 301 
Anchorage, AK 99501 

272-2401 
351-0185 

 bruce@anchoragechamber.org 

22.Kevin Pomeroy   
Organized Labor, 10/13/20 

Laborers Union Local 942 
 

970 Gold Mine Trail 
Fairbanks, AK 99712 

456-4584 
322-0942  

  kpomeroy@local942.net 

23. Corey Baxter 
Organized Labor, 10/13/20 

International Union of 
Operating Engineers 302 

9309 Glacier Hwy Bldg A 
Ste 105 Juneau, AK 99801 

586-3850 
321-4271 

463-5464 cbaxter@iuoe302.org 

24.Doug Tansy 
Organized Labor, 10/13/18  

International Brotherhood of 
Electrical Workers Local 1547 

P.O. Box 10126 
Fairbanks, AK 99710 

456-4248 
590-4663 

  dtansy@ibew1547.org 

25. Gary Dixon 
Organized Labor, 10/13/18 

Alaska Teamsters 520 East 34th Ave 
Anchorage, AK 99503 

751-8591 
250-0027 

 gdixon@akteamsters.com 

1016 W. 6th Ave., Ste. 401 ♦ Anchorage, AK  99501    ♦    (907) 269-7485 ♦ (907) 269-7489 fax ♦ (888) 412-4742 toll free 
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